AMENDED AGENDA

NEENAH LANDMARKS COMMISSION Wednesday, June 24, 2020 5:30 P.M.

Hauser Room, City Administration Building

Due to the Public Health Emergency caused by the COVID-19 Pandemic, this meeting will occur both at a virtual location accessed by conference call and in person at City Hall. Council members and the public should use the following call-in information:

Web Link: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/187887717
Conference Telephone Number: +1 (872) 240-3212
Access Code: 187-887-717

City Hall Hauser Room – For members of the public that are unable to access this meeting via web or conference call, the City Hall Hauser Room will be the physical location for those wishing to attend the meeting. Please note that social distancing measures will be in place to protect meeting participants.

- 1. Public Appearances. (Ten minutes divided among those wishing to speak on topics pertinent to the Landmarks Commission.)
- 2. Approve minutes of the February 26, 2020 meeting.
- 3. Review 1010 E. Forest Avenue exterior building permit project.
- 4. Approval of expenditures.
- 5. Announcements and future agenda items.

Neenah City Hall is accessible to the physically disadvantaged. If special accommodations are needed please contact the Department of Community Development Office at 886-6125 at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting.

Minutes of the Neenah Landmarks Commission Tuesday, February 26, 2020 5:30 P.M.

Ald. Jane Lang, Chair	Х	Ruth Streck	Х
Jack Speech, Vice Chair	Х	Nate Van Zeeland	х
Steve Gries			
Ron Klatt	Х		
Monica Larabee	Х	Carol Kasimor, Assistant Planner	х

Commissioners Excused: Steve Gries.

Public Appearances:

No public appearances.

Approval of minutes of the January 14, 2020 meeting:

MSC Speech, Van Zeeland, the minutes of the January 14, 2020 meeting were approved as distributed.

Discussion of education and information activities:

Commissioners discussed providing information to properties in historic districts about opportunities for state and federal tax credits when undertaking repair and improvement projects.

Adjournment: MSC the meeting was adjourned at 6:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Carol Kasimor, Assistant Planner

Carol Kasima